First Downs

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned
Average Yards Per Return

13

31
58
1.9

31
14
45.2
162

28
134
3.94
11.57

192
30.21
69.79

65
3.0

25

290
41.4

16
4.0

63
63.0

First Downs

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned
Average Yards Per Return

14

41
148
3.6

29
10
34.5
86

24
62
1.94
8.60

210
70.48
29.52

73
2.9

122

329
41.1

45
15.0

34
17.0



Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

28

w

14

QOMNPFPOEFRDN

28:13
28.6

Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties
Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

30

onN

PP OOOOOO0OW

100.00
31:47
17.6



Rushing:
Lincoln
Burnett
Kemp

Receiving:
Lincoln
Costa
Dubenion
Masters
Powell
Carlton

Passing:
Kemp

Punt Returns:
Bryd

Kickoff
Returns

Smith

Punting:
Maguire

Kicking:
Mercer

Interceptions:
Janik

Byrd
Schottenheimer
McDole

Sacks:
Dunaway
McDole
Janik

Att
20
8
3

Rec.

PR, >A~DMNDDN

Att
31

No.

No.

No.

KO

No.

PR, WN

No.

B

Yards
38
14
16

Yards
38
55
45
19

21

Com
14

FC

Yrds
63

Yrds
290

B

Yrds
90
15
17
9

Avg.
1.9
1.8
53

Avg.
19.0
27.5
11.3

4.8
5.0
21.0

Pct
Com
45.2

Yrds
16

Avg.
63.0

Avg.
41.4

XPA

Avg.
45.0
5.0
17.0
9.0

Long
22
10
15

Long
27
28
22
7
5
21

Yards
Gained
162

Avg.
4.0

Long
63

Long
54

XPM

Long
86
15
17

TD

O OO OoOOoOOo

TD

Long

TD

Blk

FGA

TD

O OO

Fum

[eNeoNelNolNoll

Long
28

TD

Fum

Had
Int.
3

Fum

Pct
Made
0.0

Pct
TD
0.0

Long
0

Pct
Int
9.7

Avg.
Gain
5.2

Rating
21.9






Rushing:
Granger
Blanks
Lee
Elkins

Receiving:
Granger
Frazier
Taylor
Blanks
Reed
Poole
Elkins

Passing:
Lee

Punt Returns:

Carwell
Moore

Kickoff
Returns

Moore

Punting:
Norton

Kicking:
Wittenborn

Interceptions:

Farr
Norton

Sacks:
Jones
Floyd

Att
20
16

3
2

Rec.

PR NRPNRN

Att
29

No.

[E

No.

No.

KO

No.

No.

[E

Yards
86

47

2

13

Yards
23

14
13
19
10

Com
10

FC

N

Yrds
34

Yrds
329

B

Yrds

11
14

Avg.
4.3
29
0.7
6.5

Avg.
11.5
0.0
7.0
13.0
9.5
10.0
7.0

Pct
Com
34.5

Yrds
24
21

Avg.
17.0

Avg.
41.1

XPA
Avg.

55
14.0

Long
19

11
13
13
10

Yards
Gained
86

Avg.
24.0
10.5

Long
18

Long
48

XPM
Long

11
14

[cNeoNeoNelNolNolNol

TD

Long
24
12

TD

Blk

FGA

TD

Long
19

TD
0
0

Fum

FGM

Fum

Had
Int.
7

Fum
0
0

Pct
Made
0.0

Pct
TD
0.0

Long
12

Pct
Int
24.1

Avg.
Gain
3.0

Rating
3.7



