



First Downs	13	First Downs	14
Rushes	31	Rushes	41
Yards Gained (Net)	58	Yards Gained (Net)	148
Average Gain	1.9	Average Gain	3.6
Passes Attempted	31	Passes Attempted	29
Completed	14	Completed	10
Percent Completed	45.2	Percent Completed	34.5
Total Yards Gained	162	Total Yards Gained	86
Passer Tackled	3	Passer Tackled	3
Yards Lost	28	Yards Lost	24
Net Yards Gained	134	Net Yards Gained	62
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	3.94	Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	1.94
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.57	Yards Gained Per Completion	8.60
Net Yards Gained		Net Yards Gained	
Rushing and Passing	192	Rushing and Passing	210
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	30.21	Percent Total Yards - Rushing	70.48
Percent Total Yards - Passing	69.79	Percent Total Yards - Passing	29.52
Ball Control Plays	65	Ball Control Plays	73
Average Gain (Net)	3.0	Average Gain (Net)	2.9
Interceptions		Interceptions	
Had Intercepted	3	Had Intercepted	7
Yards Opponents Returned	25	Yards Opponents Returned	122
Returned by Opponents for TD	0	Returned by Opponents for TD	1
Punts	7	Punts	8
Yards Punted	290	Yards Punted	329
Average Yards Per Punt	41.4	Average Yards Per Punt	41.1
Punt Returns	4	Punt Returns	3
Yards Returned	16	Yards Returned	45
Average Yards Per Return	4.0	Average Yards Per Return	15.0
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Kickoff Returns	1	Kickoff Returns	2
Yards Returned	63	Yards Returned	34
Average Yards Per Return	63.0	Average Yards Per Return	17.0

Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Penalties	3	Penalties	3
Yards Penalized	28	Yards Penalized	30
Fumbles	3	Fumbles	2
Lost	2	Lost	0
Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries *Extra Points Safeties Field Goals Field Goal Attempts	14 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 2	Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries *Extra Points Safeties Field Goals Field Goal Attempts	3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Percent Successful Possession: Third Down Efficiency	0.0	Percent Successful	100.00
	28:13	Possession:	31:47
	28.6	Third Down Efficiency	17.6



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Lincoln	20	38	1.9	22	0	0					
Burnett	8	14	1.8	10	1	0					
Kemp	3	16	5.3	15	0	0					
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Lincoln	2	38	19.0	27	0	1					
Costa	2	55	27.5	28	0	0					
Dubenion	4	45	11.3	22	0	0					
Masters	4	19	4.8	7	0	0					
Powell	1	5	5.0	5	0	0					
Carlton	1	21	21.0	21	0	0					
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Kemp	31	14	45.2	162	0	28	3	0.0	9.7	5.2	21.9
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum				
Bryd	4	1	16	4.0	6	0	0				
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Smith	1	63	63.0	63	0	0					
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Maguire	7	290	41.4	54	0						
agao	-	_00		•			Pct				
Kicking:	ко	ТВ	XPA	XPM	FGA	FGM	Made	Long			
Mercer	3	1	2	2	2	0	0.0	0			
Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Janik	2	90	45.0	86	1	0					
Byrd	3	15	5.0	15	0	1					
Schottenheimer	1	17	17.0	17	0	0					
McDole	1	9	9.0	9	0	0					
Sacks:	No.										
Dunaway	1										
McDole	1										
lonik	4										

Janik



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Granger	20	86	4.3	13	0	0					
Blanks	16	47	2.9	15	0	0					
Lee	3	2	0.7	2	0	0					
Elkins	2	13	6.5	7	0	0					
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Granger	2	23	11.5	19	0	1					
Frazier	1	0	0.0	0	0	0					
Taylor	2	14	7.0	11	0	0					
Blanks	1	13	13.0	13	0	0					
Reed	2	19	9.5	13	0	0					
Poole	1	10	10.0	10	0	0					
Elkins	1	7	7.0	7	0	0					
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Lee	29	10	34.5	86	0	19	7	0.0	24.1	3.0	3.7
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum				
Carwell	1	2	24	24.0	24	0	0				
Moore	2	0	21	10.5	12	0	0				
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Moore	2	34	17.0	18	0	1					
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Norton	8	329	41.1	48	0						
							Pct				
Kicking:	KO	ТВ	XPA	XPM	FGA	FGM	Made	Long			
Wittenborn	2	1	0	0	1	1	0.0	12			
Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
- Farr	2	11	5.5	11	0	0					
Norton	1	14	14.0	14	0	0					
Sacks:	No.										
Jones	1										

2 Floyd